© TTT Products Limited July 2017. 1 of 4
1. Introduction
This submission presents design charts for determining the flexural
capacity of MultiPole piles and splice joints using MultiPole
Connectors for both normal and high density round timber piles.
For all applications specific geotechnical advice should be
obtained.
2. Structural Analysis

3.   Ardalany, M., Deam, B., Fragiacomo, M., and Crews, K. I.
"Tension perpendicular to grain strength of wood, Laminated
Veneer Lumber (LVL) and Cross banded LVL (LVL_C)." 21st
Australasian conference on the mechanics of structures and
materials, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, pp. 6.
Report Prepared by:
mlb Consulting Engineers
© TTT Products Limited July 2017. 3 of 4
Table 1a. Design moment capacity and length for thin wall MultiPole Connectors
MultiPole SED (mm) 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350 375 400 425 450 475 500 525 550 575 600
ΦMc (kN.m) 1.6 2.7 2.7 5.2 5.2 8.3 8.3 8.3 15.3 15.3 15.3 25.8 25.8 25.8 25.8 25.8 25.8 25.8 25.8
Connector Code MPC50L MPC63L MPC76L MPC93L MPC118L MPC146L
Table 1b. Properties of thin wall MultiPole Connectors
Code MultiPole core diameter (ømm) Connector OD (ømm) Connector wall
thickness(mm) Connector length(mm)
MPC50L 50 48.3 3.68 400
MPC63L 63 60.3 3.90 400
MPC76L 76 73.0 5.16 500
MPC93L 93 88.8 5.49 600
MPC118L 118 114.3 6.02 700
MPC146L 146 141.3 6.55 800
STEP 4
STEP 5
Figure 1. Axial force-moment interaction charts for MultiPoles. a) Axial capacity ratio. b) Flexural capacity ratio
Figure 2. Axial force-moment interaction chart for MultiPole splice joint

P 0800 UNILOG (864 564)
P +64 9 236 8880
TTT Products Limited
43 Bollard Rd, PO Box 99
Tuakau 2342, New Zealand
SED Poles, Uglies, MultiPoles, Proof Tested Poles
Uniform diameter machined poles
Table 2a. Design moment capacity and length for thick wall MultiPole Connectors
MultiPole SED (mm) 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350 375 400 425 450 475 500 525 550 575 600
ΦMc (kN.m) 2.1 3.6 3.6 6.6 6.6 11.0 11.0 11.0 20.8 20.8 20.8 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0
Connector Code MPC50H MPC63H MPC76H MPC93H MPC118H MPC146H
Table 2b. Properties of thick wall MultiPole Connectors
Code MultiPole core diameter (ømm) Connector OD (ømm) Connector wall
thickness(mm) Connector length(mm)
MPC50H 50 48.3 5.08 400
MPC63H 63 60.3 5.54 500
MPC76H 76 73.0 7.01 600
MPC93H 93 88.8 7.62 700
MPC118H 118 114.3 8.56 800
MPC146H 146 141.3 9.53 1000
Table 3. Maximum diameters for deformed reinforcing bars
MultiPole Diameter (mm) 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350–600
Max. Bar Diameter (mm) 10(3) 12(3) 12(3) 12 or 16(3) 12 or 16(3) 32 32 32 40
Note: